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Optical fibre installations

Simplex and Duplex SC-SC/APC SM Fiber Adapters

• Adapters for SC-SC (female-female) APC 
fibre optic connectors in simplex and duplex 
format, green zirconia.

• Use in boxes, panels, trays, rosettes and any 
fibre optic equipment in telecommunication 
networks, CATV, LAN, broadband, FTTH, etc.

• They incorporate a black and a translucent 
cap for easy identification by means of a 
VFL.

MODEL ADF-102 ADF-103 ADF-104

REF. 8243 8292 8291

Connector type SC-SC SC-SC SC-SC

Polishing APC APC APC

Fiber SM SM SM

Format
Simplex

With fixing
screws

Simplex
Without fixing 

screws

Duplex
With fixing

screws

Material

Plug Translucent propylene - PP

Flange Acero inoxidable - SUS304

Housing Polycarbonate - PC

Core Tereflalato de polietileno - PET+GF

Ferrula Ceramic - Zirconia Zr02

Tensile strength 2.0 ~ 5.9 N

Insertion loss ≤  0.25 dB

Wavelength 1310nm ~ 1550nm ~ 850nm

Durability
Cycles > 500 times

Loss < 0.2 dB

Operating temperature -40 ... +75 ºC

MODEL TA-001

REF. 8290

Fibreboard adapter fixing screws

Bag of 50 pieces

Standard
IEC 60874-14, 60793-2-10 A1a
IEC 793, 794-1 E1 E3, 11801 2nd Ed.
CECC 86115-801, ICEA-596, 
Telcordia GR-326, GR-409-CORE
EIA/TIA 604-3A, 568, 455 
EN 50173, JIS C5973 F04, 
ITU-T G.651, G.652

ADF-102 ADF-103 ADF-104


